Request quote Place order

Convaid Coaster - HCPCS E1236

Retail Price List / Order Form

Account #: Purchase Order #: Date:
Contact: ATP/RTS: Mark For:
Bill To: Ship To:
Address: Address:
City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip:
Phone: Phone:
Email:
Coaster Standard Features: Standard Transit Additional Features:
o Three fixed tilt setting options 10°, 20°, or 30° (Adjustable with Tools) e 80° Front Rigging ® Transit Anchor Brackets
e Four Fixed Recline Setting Options (Adjustable with Tools) ® 7.5 x 2" Front, 11.5 x 2.5" Rear Solid Tire ® Headrest Extension
e Tension Adjustable Back Straps e Quick Release Rolko Rear Wheels ® H-Harness with Padded Covers
e 2-Point Pelvic Belt e Single Foot Operated Wheel Lock ® 3-Point Pelvic Belt
e Seat Depth Growth of 2" e Clamshell Compact Fold ® oot Positioners
e Standard Convaid Upholstery o Closure Strap
e Zippered Pockets in Seat & Back Upholstery e Saddle Bags
e Removable, Height Adjustable Swing-Away Footplates e Powder Coated Frame
e One Piece Height Adjustable Push Handle (Outside Mount) e Made in the USA
Standard Models: Price Transit Included Models: Price
O Coaster CTR12 - C800121 $1,966 O Coaster Transit CTR12T - C800122 $2,642
O Coaster CTR14 - C800141 $1,966 O Coaster Transit CTR14T - C800142 $2,642
O Coaster CTR16 - C800161 $1,966 O Coaster Transit CTR16T - C800162 $2,642
O Coaster CTR18 - C800181 $1,966 O Coaster Transit CTR18T - C800182 $2,642

Tilt and Recline Options

Select Tilt and Recline Setting

Factory Default Setting if No Selection is Made: 10° Fixed Tilt and 105° Recline
[0 Fixed Tilt set at 10°

Fixed Recline setat: [J100| [@OJ105| [O110| [O115
[ Fixed Tilt set at 20°

Fixed Reclinesetat: [ 90| O 95| [J100| [J105
[ Fixed Tilt set at 30°

Fixed Reclinesetat: 0O 80| O 85| O 90| O 95

10° Fixed tilt and recline setting 20° Fixed tilt and recline setting 30° Fixed tilt and recline setting

Upholstery Options

Colors:
O sassy Purple C903851
O Cherry Red C903855
O Princess Pink C903759
O Royal Blue C903850
O Forest Green C903857
D Panther BlaCk C903854 Royal Blue Forrest Green Panther Black
Foam Kit: Price HCPCS CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
O Positioning Wedges (Foam Kit for Zippered Upholstery Pockets) $100 K0108 C905567 C905568 C905569 C905570
Lumbar Support:
O Height and Tension Adjustable Back Positioner (Hardware Required) $126 E0956 C905536 C905536 C905536 C905536
O Height and Tension Adjustable Back Positioner Hardware $254 E1028 C905538 C905618 C905539 C905619
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Seat Depth Extension (Standard 2")
3" Seat Depth Extension Tubes

Seat Depth Ranges

Price
$100

Seat Width Standard 2" Option +3"
12" 10-12 12-15
14" 11-13 13-16
16" 12-14 14-17
18" 14.5-16.5 16.5-19.5

Frame Options
Height Adjustable Flip-Up Armrests
Caster Lock for 2" Wide Front Tires?
Rear Anti-Tip Tubes (Cannot use with Curb Tipper)
Curb Tipper (Cannot use with Rear Anti-Tip Tubes)
"Manufacturer Installation Required.

Transit Required ltems”*

Transit Anchor Brackets!”
Headrest Extension”
H-Harness with Padded Covers (3-Point Pelvic Belt Required)®
3-Point Pelvic Belt®
Foot Positioners - Select One Size Below:
O Small 7" - 10"
O Medium 8" - 11" (Default if no size is selected)
O Large 9"-12"
"Manufacturer Installation Required.

Price
$244
$100
$123
$105

Price
$214
$138
$105
$52

$167
$167
$167

ATransit required items are included in base price when selecting Coaster Transit Model

*Crash Tested - WC19 compliant

Transit Option
Q'Straint Transit Lap Belt

Tire Options
7.5" x 2" Front Ribbed, 12.5" x 2" Rear Solid Knobby Tires

7.5" x 2" Front, 12.5" x 2" Rear Pneumatic Tires

Head Supports
Padded Headwing
Occi Headwings
Headrest Extension

Trunk Positioning
H-Harness with Padded Covers (3-Point Pelvic Belt Required)
Full Torso Support Vest

Pelvic Positioning

3-Point Pelvic Belt

Foot & Leg Positioning
Medial Thigh Support, Abductor
Lateral Thigh Support, Adductor
Calf Panel*
Front Rigging Options: (80° Fixed Front Riggings Standard)
Elevating Leg Rest (90° - 180°)
Padded Elevating Legrest Cover
Footplate Options:
Individual Angle Adjustable Footplates (Elevating Leg Rest Required)
O Elevating Leg Rest (90° - 180°)
Angle Adjustable Footplates
One Piece Angle Adjustable Flip-Up Footplate (-15° - +15°)
Fully Padded Footbox (One Piece Footplate Required)
Footplate Securement Strap
Foot Positioners - Select One Size Below:
O Small 7" - 10"
O Medium 8" - 11"
O Large 9"-12"

Price
$198

Price
$319
$319

Price
$260
$244
$138

Price
$105
$282

Price
$52

Price

$173

$173
$66

$267
$100

$170
$267
$170
$118
$347
$33

$167
$167
$167

HCPCS
E1297

HCPCS
E0973
K0073
E0971

HCPCS
K0108
E0966
E0960
E0978

K0108
K0108
K0108

HCPCS
E0978

HCPCS

HCPCS
E0955
E0955
E0966

HCPCS
E0960
K0108

HCPCS
E0978

HCPCS
E0957
E0956
E0995

K0990
K0108

K0040
K0990
K0040
K0040
K0108

K0108
K0108
K0108

*Calf Panel cannot be used when footplate extension tube is rotated, and in the highest position.

Medical Support Accessories
Medical Necessity Storage Basket
IV Pole (Height Adjustable and Collapsible)™
O Adj. Swing Away Hardware (Required for IV Pole)
ANCannot be used with canopy.

Accessories
Headrest Cover (Canopy)
Extended Headrest (Canopy)
Under Seat Storage Basket
Utility Bag
Rain Cover (Canopy Required)
Mosquito Net (Canopy Required)

Price
$244
$267
$122
$45
$161
$161
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K0105
E1028

HCPCS
K0108
K0108

Convaid Coaster - HCPCS E1236

CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
[ co05540 | €905540 | €905540 | €905540 |
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905611 C905611 [ C905611 | C905611
C905526 C905526 | C€905526 | 905526
C905527 C905527 | C€905527 | C€905527
C510737 C510737 | C€510737 | C510737
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905531 C905531 | €905531 | €905531
C902863 900484 | €900138 | 905571
C903988 903988 | C€903988 | €903988
C904017 904017 | €904017 | C904017
C903415 C903415 | €903415 | €903415
C903416 C903416 | C903416 | 903416
C903417 C903417 | C903417 | C903417
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18

[ C903094 | €903094 | €903094 | C€903094
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905535 C905535 | C905535 | C905535
C905561 C905561 [ C905561 | C905561
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905572 C905573 | C905574 | C905575
C905270 905271 | C€905271 | €905272
C902863 C900484 | €900138 | C905571
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C903988 903988 | €903988 | 903988
C905598 C905599 | C€905600 | C905601
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18

[ co04017 | €904017 | C904017 | C€904017
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905576 C905577 | €905578 | 905579
C905580 C905581 | C€905582 | C905583
C904580 C904580 | €904580 | €904580
C905541 C905542 | C€905543 | C905544
C904619 C904619 | C904619 | C904619
C905624 C905625 | C905626 | C905627
C905541 C905542 | C€905543 | 905544
C903445 903268 | C903268 | 903269
C905557 C905558 | C905559
C904954 904955 | C€904956
C903584 C903584 | C903584 | C903584
C903415 C903415 [ C€903415 | C903415
C903416 C903416 | C903416 | €903416
C903417 C903417 | €903417 | C903417
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905587 C905588 | C€905588 | 905589
C904566 C904566 | C904566 | C904566
C905612 C905612 | C905612 | C905612
CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
C905017 €905018 | €905019 | €905020
C905602 C905603 | C905604 | C905605
C905584 C905585 | €905585 | 905586
C904531 C904531 | C904531 | C904531
C905590 C905591 [ C€905592 | €905593
C905594 C905595 | €905596 | C€905597
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The Coaster transit option includes four manufacturer installed wheelchair transportation anchors. The Coaster transit model has been crash tested and conforms
to RESNA WC4:2012 section 19 standards. Anthropomorphic Test Device weights are CTR12: 66 Ibs./30kg; CTR14: 100 Ibs./45.5kg; CTR16 and CTR18: 170
Ibs./77kg.

The Convaid Coaster was tested equipped with a head support and wheelchair-anchored pelvic lap belt that comply with RESNA WC4:2012 section 18. The
performance and safety of accessories and/or other seating options not tested by Convaid is unknown, and no warranty or claim about their performance is being,
or can be, made.

HCPCS codes are provided for your convenience and are NOT to be considered billing or legal advice. Providers are responsible for insuring that appropriate billing
codes are used when submitting claims. Proper use of HCPCS codes does not insure coverage or payment. Contact the appropriate payer for coverage information.

Standard Domestic Shipping Rate: $40 « For expedited shipping rates, please call 1-844-876-6245 or email convaidsales.us@etac.com
Prices in USD & subject to change, ex works Torrance, California.
Convaid Effective: 4/24/2024 OF2600-ENG-REV.03

2830 California Street ®
Torrance, CA 90503 (o e a'
1 844-US-MOBILITY (844-876-6245)

Www.etac.us.com Creating Possibilities
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