Convaid Coaster - HCPCS E1236

Retail Price List / Order Form

Ac	count #:	Purchase Order #: Date:
Co	ontact: ATP/RTS:	Mark For:
Bi	I То:	Ship To:
Ac	dress:	Address:
Ci	ry/State/Zip:	City/State/Zip:
Pł	one:	Phone:
Er	nail:	
	• Tension Adjustable Back Straps • Quick Release	 1.1.5 x 2.5" Rear Solid Tire Headrest Extension H-Harness with Padded Covers 3-Point Pelvic Belt Foot Positioners
	Standard Models: Price □ Coaster CTR12 - C800121 \$1,966 □ Coaster CTR14 - C800141 \$1,966 □ Coaster CTR16 - C800161 \$1,966 □ Coaster CTR18 - C800181 \$1,966	Transit Included Models: Price □ Coaster Transit CTR12T - C800122 \$2,642 □ Coaster Transit CTR14T - C800142 \$2,642 □ Coaster Transit CTR16T - C800162 \$2,642 □ Coaster Transit CTR18T - C800182 \$2,642
	Select Tilt and Recline Setting Factory Default Setting if No Selection is Made: 10° Fixed Tilt and 105° Recline Fixed Tilt set at 10° Fixed Recline set at:	Tilt and Recline Options 990 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 9
	Upholstery Options Colors:	Upholstery Color Options
	Sassy Purple C903851	
	Cherry Red C903855	The officer of the
	Princess Pink C903759	Sassy Purple Cherry Red Princess Pink
	Royal Blue C903850	
	Forest Green C903857	TO OTHER OTHER
	Panther Black C903854	Royal Blue Forrest Green Panther Black
	Foam Kit: Positioning Wedges (Foam Kit for Zippered Upholstery Pockets) Lumbar Support: Height and Tension Adjustable Back Positioner (Hardware Required) Height and Tension Adjustable Back Positioner Hardware \$254	HCPCS CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18 K0108 C905567 C905568 C905569 C905570 E0956 C905536 C905536 C905536 C905536 C905536 E1028 C905538 C905618 C905539 C905619

Retail Price List / Order Form Convaid Coaster - HCPCS E1236

<u>Price</u>

HCPCS

Seat Depth Extension (Standard 2")

CTR12

CTR14

CTR16

CTR18

☐ 3" Seat Depth Extension Tubes	\$100	E1297	C905540 C905540 C905540 C905540
Seat Depth Ranges			33
Seat Width Standard 2" Option +3"	1		
12" 10-12 12-15 14" 11-13 13-16			
16" 12-14 14-17			
18" 14.5-16.5 16.5-19.5]		
Eromo Ontiono	Drice	HCBCS	CTD12 CTD14 CTD16 CTD19
Frame Options ☐ Height Adjustable Flip-Up Armrests	<u>Price</u> \$244	HCPCS E0973	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18 C905611 C905611 C905611 C905611
☐ Caster Lock for 2" Wide Front Tires¹	\$100	K0073	C905526 C905526 C905526 C905526
Rear Anti-Tip Tubes (Cannot use with Curb Tipper)	\$123	E0971	C905527 C905527 C905527 C905527
 Curb Tipper (Cannot use with Rear Anti-Tip Tubes) ¹Manufacturer Installation Required. 	\$105		C510737 C510737 C510737 C510737
manadata instandam regunea.			
Transit Required Items^*	<u>Price</u>	<u>HCPCS</u>	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ Transit Anchor Brackets ¹ ^	\$214 \$428	K0108	C905531 C905531 C905531 C905531
 ☐ Headrest Extension^ ☐ H-Harness with Padded Covers (3-Point Pelvic Belt Required)^ 	\$138 \$105	E0966 E0960	C902863 C900484 C900138 C905571 C903988 C903988 C903988 C903988
☐ 3-Point Pelvic Belt^	\$52	E0978	C904017 C904017 C904017 C904017
Foot Positioners - Select One Size Below:	4		
☐ Small 7" - 10"^☐ Medium 8" - 11" (Default if no size is selected)^	\$167 \$167	K0108 K0108	C903415 C903415 C903415 C903415 C903416 C903416 C903416 C903416
☐ Large 9" - 12"^	\$167 \$167	K0108	C903417 C903417 C903417 C903417
¹Manufacturer Installation Required.			-
^Transit required items are included in base price when selecting Coaster Tran *Crash Tested - WC19 compliant	nsit Model		
Stash rested - 11019 compilant			
<u>Transit Option</u>	Price	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ Q'Straint Transit Lap Belt	\$198	E0978	C903094 C903094 C903094 C903094
Tire Options	Price	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ 7.5" x 2" Front Ribbed, 12.5" x 2" Rear Solid Knobby Tires	\$319		C905535 C905535 C905535
☐ 7.5" x 2" Front, 12.5" x 2" Rear Pneumatic Tires	\$319		C905561 C905561 C905561 C905561
Head Supports	Price	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
□ Padded Headwing	\$260	E0955	C905572 C905573 C905574 C905575
☐ Occi Headwings	\$244	E0955	C905270 C905271 C905271 C905272
☐ Headrest Extension	\$138	E0966	C902863 C900484 C900138 C905571
Trunk Positioning	<u>Price</u>	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ H-Harness with Padded Covers (3-Point Pelvic Belt Required)	\$105	E0960	C903988 C903988 C903988 C903988
☐ Full Torso Support Vest	\$282	K0108	C905598 C905599 C905600 C905601
Pelvic Positioning	Price	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ 3-Point Pelvic Belt	\$52	E0978	C904017 C904017 C904017 C904017
Foot & Leg Positioning Madial Thigh Support, Abdustor	<u>Price</u> \$173	HCPCS E0957	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18 C905576 C905577 C905578 C905579
 ☐ Medial Thigh Support, Abductor ☐ Lateral Thigh Support, Adductor 	\$173 \$173	E0956	C905576 C905577 C905578 C905579 C905580 C905581 C905582 C905583
☐ Calf Panel*	\$66	E0995	C904580 C904580 C904580 C904580
Front Rigging Options: (80° Fixed Front Riggings Standard)	#067	1/0000	0005544 0005540 0005544
☐ Elevating Leg Rest (90° - 180°) ☐ Padded Elevating Legrest Cover	\$267 \$100	K0990 K0108	C905541 C905542 C905543 C905544 C904619 C904619 C904619 C904619
Footplate Options:	V .00		333 151 333 151
☐ Individual Angle Adjustable Footplates (Elevating Leg Rest Required)	\$170	K0040	C905624 C905625 C905626 C905627
☐ Elevating Leg Rest (90° - 180°) ☐ Angle Adjustable Footplates	\$267 \$170	K0990 K0040	C905541 C905542 C905543 C905544 C903445 C903268 C903268 C903269
☐ One Piece Angle Adjustable Flip-Up Footplate (-15° - +15°)	\$170 \$118	K0040	C905557 C905558 C905559
☐ Fully Padded Footbox (One Piece Footplate Required)	\$347	K0108	C904954 C904955 C904956
Foot Bosisioners Solvet One Size Bolow	\$33		C903584 C903584 C903584 C903584
Foot Positioners - Select One Size Below: ☐ Small 7" - 10"	\$167	K0108	C903415 C903415 C903415 C903415
☐ Medium 8" - 11"	\$167	K0108	C903416 C903416 C903416 C903416
□ Large 9" - 12"	\$167	K0108	C903417 C903417 C903417 C903417
*Calf Panel cannot be used when footplate extension tube is rotated, and in the	e nignest positi	ion.	
Medical Support Accessories	<u>Price</u>	HCPCS	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18
☐ Medical Necessity Storage Basket	\$315 \$304	V040E	C905587 C905588 C905588 C905589
□ IV Pole (Height Adjustable and Collapsible)^□ Adj. Swing Away Hardware (Required for IV Pole)	\$204 \$147	K0105 E1028	C904566 C904566 C904566 C904566 C905612 C905612 C905612 C905612
^Cannot be used with canopy.	Ψ.ΤΙ	_ : •=•	
A	D'	Hobos	OTD40 OTD44 OTD40 OTD45
<u>Accessories</u> ☐ Headrest Cover (Canopy)	<u>Price</u> \$244	<u>HCPCS</u> K0108	CTR12 CTR14 CTR16 CTR18 C905017 C905018 C905019 C905020
☐ Extended Headrest (Canopy)	\$2 44 \$267	K0108	C905602 C905603 C905604 C905605
☐ Under Seat Storage Basket	\$122		C905584 C905585 C905586 C905586
☐ Utility Bag ☐ Rain Cover (Canopy Required)	\$45 \$161		C904531 C904531 C904531 C904531 C905590 C905591 C905592 C905593
☐ Mosquito Net (Canopy Required)	\$161 \$161		C905594 C905595 C905596 C905597
1 17 17 17 17			

Retail Price List / Order Form Convaid Coaster - HCPCS E1236

The Coaster transit option includes four manufacturer installed wheelchair transportation anchors. The Coaster transit model has been crash tested and conforms to RESNA WC4:2012 section 19 standards. Anthropomorphic Test Device weights are CTR12: 66 lbs./30kg; CTR14: 100 lbs./45.5kg; CTR16 and CTR18: 170 lbs./77kg.

The Convaid Coaster was tested equipped with a head support and wheelchair-anchored pelvic lap belt that comply with RESNA WC4:2012 section 18. The performance and safety of accessories and/or other seating options not tested by Convaid is unknown, and no warranty or claim about their performance is being, or can be, made.

HCPCS codes are provided for your convenience and are NOT to be considered billing or legal advice. Providers are responsible for insuring that appropriate billing codes are used when submitting claims. Proper use of HCPCS codes does not insure coverage or payment. Contact the appropriate payer for coverage information.

Standard Domestic Shipping Rate: \$40 • For expedited shipping rates, please call 1-844-876-6245 or email convaidsales.us@etac.com
Prices in USD & subject to change, ex works Torrance, California.

Effective: 4/24/2024

Convaid 2830 California Street Torrance, CA 90503 1 844-US-MOBILITY (844-876-6245) www.etac.us.com

